PACIFIC RACING ASSOCIATION

February 26, 2006

RULING NO. 15

In the matter of
Exercise Rider/Assistant Trainer MANUEL P. BADILLA:

Having now appeared and a hearing held, Pacific Racing Association ruling #31, issued January 8,
2005, suspending Mr. Badilla for failure to appear, is set aside and subject is hereby suspended
thirty (30) days, retroactive from February 9, 2006 through March 10, 2006, and placed on
probation while licensed by the California Horse Racing Board, for violation of California Horse
Racing Board rules 1485 (a) (d) (License Subject to Conditions and Agreements), 1489 (Grounds
for Denial or Refusal of License) and 1874 (Disorderly Conduct).

As a condition of probation, Mr. Badilla must abide by the terms and conditions of the contract
he signed with the Winner’'s Foundation and continue with the terms of a testing agreement with
the California Horse Racing Board.

Failure to comply with the terms of probation and the terms of the testing agreement may
result in the suspension of Mr. Badilla's license privileges.

During the term of suspension, all licenses and license privileges of MANUEL P. BADILLA are
suspended and pursuant to California Horse Racing Board rule #1528 (Jurisdiction of
Stewards), he is denied access to all premises in this jurisdiction.
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